
 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                        

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          

 

 

 

 

 

    

               FEES AND DUES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF FMDQ EXCHANGE 
                        All fees and dues inclusive of Value Added Tax; Value Added Tax will be added to fees expressed in 

percentages (%). 
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DATA FEES  
          

                                                    Distribution/Redistribution Licence Fees                                                                      

           

    Annual Fee     

  Real-Time Data ₦ $     

  Real-Time Fixings (All)1 33,593,750.00 33,593.75 
    

          

  End-of-Day Data        

  Closing Prices/Rates2 13,437,500.00 13,437.50 
    

  Cleared USD/NGN NDFs Open Contracts  6,718,750.00 6,718.75     

  FMDQ FX Data3 6,718,750.00 6,718.75     

      
    

  Delayed Data       

   24 hours Delayed Fixings1 13,437,500.00 13,437.50     

      
    

  Historical Data       

  
Monthly Money Market/Fixed Income Market 
Turnover (Composite) 

4,031,250.00 4,031.25   
  

 
Monthly Money Market/Fixed Income Market 
Turnover (Single Product) 

1,343,750.00 1,343.75    

  
 
        

                                       Data Subscription                                                             

           

    Annual Fee   

    Member Non-Member   

  Real-Time Data ₦ $ ₦ $   

  Level 1 774,000.00 774.00 860,000.00 860.00   

  Level 1 (Extended) 967,500.00 967.50 1,075,000.00 1,075.00   

 Level 2 1,257,750.00 1,352.08 1,397,500.00 1,397.50  

 Level 2 (Extended) 1,451,250.00 1,560.09 1,612,500.00 1,612.50  

  Fixings (Composite) 967,500.00 967.50 1,075,000.00 1,075.00   

  Fixings (Single) 387,000.00 387.00 430,000.00 430.00   

  Market Trade Activity  181,350.00 181.35 201,500.00 201.50   

      
     

    Annual Fee   

    Member Non-Member   

  End-of-Day Data ₦ $ ₦ $   

  Fixings (Composite) 774,000.00 774.00 860,000.00 860.00   

  Fixings (Single) 290,250.00 290.25 322,500.00 322.50   

  Daily Quotations List 580,500.00 580.50 645,000.00 645.00   

  Daily Quotations List (Extended) 967,500.00 967.50 1,075,000.00 1,075.00   

  Analytics (Composite) 1,935,000.00 1,935.00 2,150,000.00 2,150.00   

  Analytics (Single)  Price on Request   

  Market Trade Activity (Composite)   967,500.00   967.50   1,075,000.00   1,075.00    

  Market Trade Activity (Single)  Price on Request   

    Annual Fee   

    Member Non-Member   

  Delayed Data ₦ $ ₦ $   

  Fixings (Composite) - 24 hours Delayed  677,250.00   677.25   752,500.00  752.50 
  

  Fixings (Single) - 24 hours Delayed  193,500.00   193.50  215,000.00 215.00 
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    Annual Fee   

    Member Non-Member   

  Historical Data ₦ $ ₦ $   

  Fixings (Composite) 2,322,000.00 2,322.00 2,580,000.00 2,580.00   

  Fixings (Single)  928,800.00 928.80 1,032,000.00 1,032.00   

  Daily Quotations List 1,161,000.00 1,161.00 1,290,000.00 1,290.00   

  Daily Quotations List (Extended) 1,935,000.00 1,935.00 2,150,000.00 2,150.00   

 Closing Prices/Rates (Composite) 1,935,000.00 1,935.00 2,150,000.00 2,150.00  

 Closing Prices/Rates (Single) 387,000.00 387.00 430,000.00 430.00  

  Analytics (Composite) 2,902,500.00 2,902.50 3,225,000.00 3,225.00   

  Analytics (Single)  Price on Request   

  Market Activity4 Price on Request   

           

    Annual Fee    

  Other Data/Reports ₦ $      

  Market League Table Report - Primary - Current5 107,500.00 107.50 
     

  Market League Table Report - Secondary - Current6 107,500.00 107.50 
     

  
Market League Table Report - Primary - Historical7 201,500.00 201.50 

     

  Market League Table Report - Secondary - Historical8 201,500.00 201.50 
     

  Financial Markets Quarterly Reports  322,500.00 322.50 
     

  Primary Market Issuance Data (Composite) 645,000.00 645.00 
     

  Primary Market Issuance Data (Single)  215,000.00 215.00 
     

  FMDQ Market Highlights (Single Report) 21,500.00 21.50 
     

           

     Annual Fee       

  One-off Data Requests ₦ $      

  Historical Fixings within a year 645,000.00 645.00 
     

  Historical Data - Single dataset within a year 503,906.26 503.91 
     

  Historical Data - Multiple datasets within a year 839,843.76 839.84 
     

  Customised Datasets Price on Request      

      
     

     Annual Fee       

  Pricing and Valuation ₦ $      

  Single request  503,906.26 503.91      

  

Quarterly - for one (1) request per quarter during a 
calendar year 

1,679,687.50 1,679.69 
     

  

Annual - for twelve (12) requests during a period of 
twelve (12) consecutive months 

3,359,375.00 3,359.38 
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API Connection 

Delivery Time 

Annual Fee (Bundled) Annual Fee (Unbundled) 

Distribution/ 
Redistribution 

End User 
Distribution/ 

Redistribution 
End User 

₦ $ ₦ $ ₦ $ ₦ $ 

Real -Time 

Fixing 
 
 

2,322,000.00 

 
 

2,322.00 

 
 

1,161,000.00 

 
 

1,161.00 

645,000.00 645.00 322,500.00 322.50 

e-Discovery 1,290,000.00 1,290.00 645,000.00 645.00 

Trade Activity 645,000.00 645.00 322,500.00 322.50 

End-of-day 

e-Analytics  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,741,500.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,741.50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

696,600.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

696.60 

215,000.00 215.00 86,000.00 86.00 

Fixings 215,000.00 215.00 86,000.00 86.00 

ETD FX and 
Bond Futures 

215,000.00 215.00 86,000.00 86.00 

Trade Activity 215,000.00 215.00 86,000.00 86.00 

Closing Prices 215,000.00 215.00 86,000.00 86.00 

Cleared 
USD/NGN NDFs 

215,000.00 215.00 86,000.00 86.00 

Consolidated 
Discount 
Instruments 

215,000.00 215.00 86,000.00 86.00 

Consolidated FI 
Instruments 

215,000.00 215.00 86,000.00 86.00 

FMDQ FX Daily 
Trades 

215,000.00 215.00 86,000.00 86.00 

Historical 

e-Analytics  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3,134,700.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3,134.70 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,567,350.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,567.35 

248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Fixings 248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

ETD FX and 
Bond Futures 

248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Market 
Turnover by 
Tenor 

248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Closing Prices 248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Consolidated 
Discount 
Instruments 

248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Consolidated FI 
Instruments 

248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Daily Market 
Activity 

248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Cleared 
USD/NGN NDFs 

248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Trade Activity 248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

FMDQ FX 
Weekly Flows 

248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Weekly OTC 
Market Trade 
Data 

248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Mutual Funds 248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

Global 
Outstanding 

248,785.71 248.79 124,392.86 124.39 

 
Note:  
1 - All Fixings (NAFEX, NITTY, NIBOR); Historical Fixings are provided at no additional cost to the Fixings licence holder 
2 - Fixed Income; Currencies (Foreign Exchange (FX); Derivatives (OTC) 
3 – FMDQ FX: FMDQ Foreign Exchange 
4 - This includes Historical FMDQ FX, Historical Cleared USD/NGN NDFs, Historical Market Turnover and Historical Fixed Income Trade 
Data 
5 - This includes Current Fixed Income Primary Markets Sponsors and Solicitors League Tables 
6 - This includes Current Dealing Member (Banks) League Table Report 
7 - This includes Historical Fixed Income Primary Markets Sponsors and Solicitors League Tables 
8 - This includes Historical Dealing Member (Banks) League Table Report  
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Definitions: 
Level 1 Best Bid and Best Offer Price per security (Fixed Income) and Last Traded Price and Value Traded per Security (Fixed Income) 
Level 1 (Extended): Best Bid and Best Offer Price per security (Fixed Income, Currencies (Foreign Exchange (FX); Derivatives (OTC)) and 
Last Traded Price and Value Traded per Security 
Level 2: First 5 Bid and 5 Offer Prices and Value per Security 
Level 2 (Extended): Best Bid and Best Offer Price per security (Fixed Income, Currencies (Foreign Exchange (FX); Derivatives (OTC)) and 
Last Traded Price and Value Traded per Security 
Composite: More than one (1) product  
Single: Per product  
Analytics Composite makes up eight (8) datasets  
 
NAFEX: The Nigerian Autonomous Foreign Exchange Fixing 
NITTY: The Nigerian Inter-Bank Treasury Bills’ True Yields Fixing 
NIBOR: The Nigerian Inter-Bank Offered Rate 
Cleared USD/NGN NDFs: Cleared Naira-Settled Non-Deliverable Forwards 
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